
Celebrating the Life of
Donna Rose Davis Bond

July 11, 1961 - July 27, 2025



Mrs.ΎDonnaΎRoseΎDavisΎBond,Ύ64,ΎofΎStinchcombΎ
Road,ΎDewyΎRose,ΎpassedΎawayΎonΎSunday,ΎJulyΎ27,Ύ2025,Ύ
atΎherΎresidenceΎfollowingΎaΎbraveΎbattleΎwithΎAlzheimer’sΎ
Disease.

DonnaΎwasΎbornΎinΎElbertonΎonΎJulyΎ11,Ύ1961,ΎyoungestΎ
childΎofΎtheΎlateΎLeeΎClarkΎDavisΎandΎNormaΎLeeΎDuˎellΎ
Davis.ΎSheΎwasΎaΎ1979ΎgraduateΎofΎElbertΎCountyΎHighΎ
School,ΎwasΎmemberΎofΎNewΎTownΎBaptistΎChurch,ΎandΎ
attendedΎAntiochΎBaptistΎChurchΎasΎlongΎasΎherΎhealthΎ
permitted.

DonnaΎworkedΎforΎmanyΎyearsΎatΎBrownΎTransportΎ
Company,ΎMonroeΎAutomotive,ΎandΎlaterΎretiredΎfromΎ
GroupΎUnderwriters.ΎSheΎwasΎanΎanimalΎlover,ΎoftenΎ
bringingΎhomeΎstrayΎanimalsΎtoΎloveΎandΎcomfort.ΎDonnaΎ
neverΎmetΎaΎstranger,ΎandΎtalkedΎtoΎeveryoneΎsheΎcameΎinΎ
contactΎwith.ΎSheΎwasΎalwaysΎonΎtheΎgoΎdoingΎforΎothers,Ύ
andΎespeciallyΎlovedΎherΎchildrenΎandΎgrandchildren.

SurvivorsΎincludeΎherΎhusband,ΎRonaldΎRayΎBond;Ύ
children:ΎChanaΎLeAnneΎDeGraveΎandΎherΎhusbandΎWesΎ
ofΎDewyΎRoseΎandΎJoshuaΎRayΎRichmondΎBondΎandΎhisΎ
wifeΎKiraΎofΎElberton;Ύgrandchildren:ΎSavanna,ΎMaverick,Ύ
andΎLegend;Ύbrothers:ΎMichaelΎDavisΎofΎElbertonΎandΎ
RandallΎDavisΎofΎAthens;ΎandΎaΎhostΎofΎotherΎrelativesΎandΎ
friends.

TheΎfamilyΎwishesΎtoΎacknowledgeΎDonna’sΎlongtimeΎ
friendΎandΎdevotedΎcaregiver,ΎDaphneΎBush,ΎforΎherΎmanyΎ
yearsΎofΎfriendshipΎandΎmostΎrecentlyΎtheΎexcellentΎcareΎ
sheΎprovidedΎtoΎDonna.

Donna’sΎfamilyΎwillΎreceiveΎfriendsΎonΎTuesday,ΎJulyΎ
29,ΎfromΎ6:00-8:00p.m.ΎatΎBerryΎFuneralΎHome.

HerΎfuneralΎserviceΎwillΎbeΎheldΎonΎWednesday,ΎJulyΎ
30,ΎatΎ2:00p.m.ΎinΎtheΎMemorialΎChapelΎofΎBerryΎFuneralΎ
Home,Ύo˞ciatedΎbyΎtheΎRev.ΎKenΎThrift.ΎSheΎwillΎbeΎlaidΎ
toΎrestΎbesideΎherΎmotherΎinΎtheΎNewΎTownΎBaptistΎ
ChurchΎcemetery.

FlowersΎareΎaccepted,ΎandΎcontributionsΎmayΎbeΎmadeΎ
inΎherΎmemoryΎtoΎtheΎElbertΎCountyΎHumaneΎSociety,Ύ
POΎBoxΎ267,ΎElberton,ΎGAΎ30635.


